Government of Odisha Finance Department

No.

Ô

7057 /F, FIN-CS2-ALW-0013-2022

Date. 16/03/2024

ADDENDUM

Sub: Revision in the rate of House Rent Allowance.

In continuation to this Department Office Memorandum No.6747/F, dt.14.03.2024, 'Chatrapur (District Headquarter of Ganjam)' is inserted in the list at Serial No.3 of Para-1 of aforesaid memorandum and coming under the category of rate of House rent allowance @8% of Basic Pay in respect of State Government employees.

All other provisions as stipulated in Finance Department O.M. No.6747/F, Date.14.03.2024 shall remain unaltered.

(Vishal Kumar Dev) Principal Secretary to Government

Memo No. <u>FOSB</u> /F, Date <u>16/03/2024</u> Copy forwarded to Principal Secretary to Governor /Secretary to Chief Minister / P.S. to Minister, Finance / P.S. to Chief Secretary / P.S. to DC-cum-ACS / P.S. to Principal Secretary, Finance Department / Principal Accountant General (A&E) Odisha / Accountant General (Audit), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Deputy Accountant General, Puri, Odisha / Deputy Accountant General (Projects) Odisha, Koraput / All Departments of Government / All Heads of Department / Member, Board of Revenue, Odisha, Cuttack / DG Police, Odisha / Secretary, Lokayukta, Odisha / All Financial Advisers / All Assistant Financial Advisers / All RDCs / All Collectors / All Sub-Collectors / DT&I (O) / All Treasury Officers of District Treasuries, Special Treasuries and Sub-Treasuries / Director, Madhusudan Das Regional Academy of Financial Management, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar / Principal, Shorthand and Typewriting Institute, Bhubaneswar / Director General, Gopabandhu Academy of Administration, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

 $\frac{\frac{1}{16.3.24}}{\text{Under Secretary to Government}}$

2

Memo No. 7059 /F, Date <u>16/03/2024</u> Copy forwarded to All Officers /All Branches of Finance Department for information.

<u>MG-1</u> <u>16.3.24</u> Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 7060 /F,

Date 16/03/2024

Copy forwarded to Portal-in-Charge, FID, Finance Department with a request to upload this Office Memorandum in the Website of Finance Department at <u>www.finance.odisha.gov.in</u> for general information.

 $\frac{175-1}{16\cdot 3\cdot 24}$ Under Secretary to Government